# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Treese Hugener-Campbell	05/31/2007
Thomas Henry Vanderspurt	05/30/2007
David F. Ollis	05/30/2007
Michael A. Kryzman	05/31/2007
Stephen O. Hay	05/29/2007
Timothy N. Obee	05/31/2007
Wayde R. Schmidt	05/31/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carrier Corporation	
Street Address:	One Carrier Place	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06034	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12302603	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500716151

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-339-1863

Email: lbergman@kinney.com Correspondent Name: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Address Line 1: THE KINNEY & LANGE BUILDING Address Line 2: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415-1002 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA0002034U-U75.12-124KL

PATENT

**REEL: 021896 FRAME: 0492** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larrin Bergman
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021896 FRAME: 0493

### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Treese HUGENER-CAMPBELL, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 262 Love Lane, Coventry, Connecticut 06238, and Thomas Henry VANDERSPURT, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 133 Mountain View Road, Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033, and David F. OLLIS, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 2 Foxridge Road, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514, and Stephen O. HAY, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 35 Weigel Valley Drive, Tolland, Connecticut 06084, and Timothy N. OBEE, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 351 Foster Street, South Windsor, Connecticut 06074, and Wayde R. SCHMIDT, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 7 Amberg Drive, Pomfret Center, Connecticut 06259, and Michael A. KRYZMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 34 Hammick Road, West Hartford, Connecticut 06107, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

# PREPARATION AND MANUFACTURE OF AN OVERLAYER FOR DEACTIVATION RESISTANT PHOTOCATALYSTS

hereby assign to CARRIER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Carrier World Headquarters, One Carrier Place, Farmington, Connecticut 06034-4015 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use

the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and

agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: 31 May , 2007 Trope Hugonon-Campbell
By: Treese HUGENER-CAMPBE

Jan Skrzywore Witness

Date: <u>50 May</u>, 2007

By: Thomas Henry VANDERSPURT

2

0002942 PA-0002	WOU/2431 034-WO
Date:	5/30/, 2007 By: David F. OLLIS
	Saundra Doby
Date:	, 2007By: Stephen O. HAY
	Witness
Date:	, 2007
	Witness
Date:	, 2007 By: Wayde R. SCHMIDT

3

Witness

Date: <u>5/3/</u>, 2007

Michael A. KRYZMAN

On Shrywar Witness

4

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Treese HUGENER-CAMPBELL, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 262 Love Lane, Coventry, Connecticut 06238, and Thomas Henry VANDERSPURT, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 133 Mountain View Road, Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033, and David F. OLLIS, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 2 Foxridge Road, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514, and Stephen O. HAY, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 35 Weigel Valley Drive, Tolland, Connecticut 06084, and Timothy N. OBEE, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 351 Foster Street, South Windsor, Connecticut 06074, and Wayde R. SCHMIDT, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 7 Amberg Drive, Pomfret Center, Connecticut 06259, and Michael A. KRYZMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 34 Hammick Road, West Hartford, Connecticut 06107, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

# PREPARATION AND MANUFACTURE OF AN OVERLAYER FOR DEACTIVATION RESISTANT PHOTOCATALYSTS

hereby assign to CARRIER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Carrier World Headquarters, One Carrier Place, Farmington, Connecticut 06034-4015 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use

the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and

agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	_ , 2007	Ву:	Treese HUGENER-CAMPBELL
	 Witne	ess	
Date:	, 2007	Ву:	Thomas Henry VANDERSPURT
	 Witn	ess	<del></del>

	WOU/2431 2034-WO
Date:	, 2007 By: David F. OLLIS
	Witness
Date:	5/25, 2007 Stephen O. HAY
	Clan Shrzining Witness
Date:	31 May , 2007 and Obec By: Timothy N. OBEE
	Ova Slerging Witness
Date:	5/31 , 2007 Way Wayde R. SCHMIDT

Date:	, 2007				
Date	!	By:	Michael A. KRYZMAN		
		•			
	·				
		/itness			

4

PATENT REEL: 021896 FRAME: 0501